S
e
a
le
d
 L
e
a

a
n
g
e
Sealed Lead Acid 6 & 12 Volt
Monobloc   5 Year Range
HSC Range
D
a
ta
A m p s Amp load for g iven Autonomy to 1.85 vpc @ 20/25 oC
Model  No. 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 60 90 2 hr 3 hr 4 hr 5 hr 8 hr 10 hr 12 hr 20 hr
HSC6-4.5 9.82 6.71 5.49 4.73 4.26 3.87 3.57 3.30 3.05 2.50 1.88 1.51 1.10 0.87 0.72 0.47 0.38 0.32 0.20
HSC6-7.5 26.2 15.4 11.7 9.7 8.40 7.42 6.61 5.98 5.48 4.39 3.23 2.56 1.83 1.43 1.18 0.79 0.65 0.55 0.35
HSC6-10 27.4 18.6 14.6 12.3 10.7 9.5 8.5 7.68 7.04 5.61 4.17 3.39 2.58 1.99 1.74 1.07 0.92 0.75 0.48
HSC6-12 32.7 23.8 19.4 15.9 13.7 12.0 10.7 9.60 8.77 6.86 5.03 4.05 2.99 2.38 1.99 1.33 1.10 0.93 0.57
HSC12-5 20.1 11.5 8.59 7.04 6.01 5.27 4.67 4.18 3.79 2.97 2.09 1.62 1.15 0.89 0.73 0.48 0.40 0.34 0.20
HSC12-7 23.1 14.0 10.6 8.71 7.60 6.78 6.09 5.58 5.16 4.22 3.10 2.43 1.73 1.36 1.12 0.75 0.62 0.52 0.32
HSC12-7.5 26.2 15.4 11.7 9.69 8.40 7.42 6.61 5.98 5.48 4.39 3.23 2.56 1.83 1.43 1.18 0.79 0.65 0.55 0.35
HSC12-10 27.4 18.6 14.6 12.3 10.7 9.47 8.46 7.68 7.04 5.61 4.17 3.39 2.55 1.95 1.71 1.05 0.91 0.73 0.48
HSC12-12 32.7 23.8 19.4 15.9 13.7 12.0 10.7 9.60 8.77 6.86 5.03 4.05 2.99 2.38 1.99 1.33 1.10 0.93 0.57
HSC12-18 46.1 30.1 23.9 20.5 18.1 16.1 14.6 13.3 12.2 9.69 6.98 5.56 4.01 3.16 2.61 1.74 1.42 1.20 0.75
HSC12-26 70.1 47.0 37.3 30.6 26.5 23.4 20.9 19.0 17.5 14.3 10.8 8.61 6.25 4.97 4.15 2.85 2.38 2.04 1.32
HSC12-33 73.9 57.8 44.7 36.5 30.9 27.1 24.1 21.7 19.8 15.8 11.7 9.49 6.87 5.43 4.54 3.09 2.59 2.25 1.54
HSC12-44 118 76.4 59.6 49.6 42.7 37.5 33.5 30.4 27.8 22.1 15.9 12.7 9.14 7.25 6.05 4.19 3.51 3.00 1.87
HSC12-70J 145 99.9 84.5 73.7 65.2 58.5 52.9 48.0 44.2 35.6 26.2 21.1 15.5 12.3 10.2 6.96 5.73 4.85 3.01
HSC12-70 167 121 97 81.8 71.4 63.5 58.2 53.2 49.4 40.0 29.2 22.9 16.1 12.8 10.6 7.16 5.98 5.06 3.17
HSC12-80 171 139 117 101 89.1 79.5 72.8 66.8 61.8 49.8 35.2 27.5 19.3 15.2 12.7 8.82 7.35 6.31 3.99
HSC12-100 218 171 142 122 105 93.6 83.4 75.3 69.2 56.2 41.7 33.3 23.7 18.8 15.6 10.7 8.90 7.63 4.91
HSC12-110 233 187 157 133 115 102 92.2 83.2 76.5 60.9 44.7 36.0 26.5 21.2 17.8 12.2 10.0 8.51 5.27
HSC12-135 298 232 194 162 140 123 111 102 94.5 76.9 56.1 44.2 31.1 24.2 19.9 13.2 10.8 9.27 5.98
HSC12-200 325 280 241 217 199 182 169 158 148 120 85.6 67.0 47.6 37.1 30.8 20.8 17.3 14.8 9.68
A m p s Amp load for g iven Autonomy to 1.80 vpc @ 20/25 oC
Model  No. 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 60 90 2 hr 3 hr 4 hr 5 hr 8 hr 10 hr 12 hr 20 hr
HSC6-4.5 10.5 7.16 5.87 5.05 4.55 4.14 3.81 3.53 3.26 2.67 2.01 1.62 1.18 0.93 0.77 0.50 0.41 0.34 0.21
HSC6-7.5 28.0 16.4 12.5 10.3 8.97 7.93 7.06 6.39 5.85 4.69 3.45 2.74 1.95 1.53 1.26 0.84 0.69 0.58 0.37
HSC6-10 29.2 19.9 15.6 13.1 11.4 10.1 9.04 8.21 7.52 6.00 4.45 3.62 2.75 2.12 1.86 1.15 0.99 0.80 0.52
HSC6-12 35.0 25.4 20.7 17.0 14.6 12.8 11.4 10.3 9.36 7.33 5.37 4.32 3.20 2.54 2.12 1.42 1.18 0.99 0.61
HSC12-5 21.4 12.2 9.17 7.52 6.42 5.63 4.99 4.46 4.05 3.18 2.23 1.73 1.23 0.95 0.78 0.52 0.42 0.36 0.22
HSC12-7 24.7 14.9 11.3 9.31 8.11 7.24 6.51 5.96 5.51 4.50 3.32 2.60 1.85 1.45 1.20 0.80 0.66 0.55 0.34
HSC12-7.5 28.0 16.4 12.5 10.3 8.97 7.93 7.06 6.39 5.85 4.69 3.45 2.74 1.95 1.53 1.26 0.84 0.69 0.58 0.37
HSC12-10 29.2 19.9 15.6 13.1 11.4 10.1 9.04 8.21 7.52 6.00 4.45 3.62 2.73 2.08 1.82 1.13 0.97 0.78 0.51
HSC12-12 35.0 25.4 20.7 17.0 14.6 12.8 11.4 10.3 9.36 7.33 5.37 4.32 3.20 2.54 2.12 1.42 1.18 0.99 0.61
HSC12-18 49.3 32.1 25.6 21.9 19.3 17.2 15.6 14.2 13.0 10.4 7.46 5.94 4.28 3.38 2.79 1.86 1.52 1.28 0.80
HSC12-26 74.9 50.2 39.9 32.7 28.3 25.0 22.3 20.3 18.7 15.3 11.5 9.20 6.67 5.31 4.44 3.05 2.55 2.18 1.42
HSC12-33 79.0 61.7 47.8 38.9 33.1 29.0 25.8 23.2 21.1 16.9 12.5 10.1 7.34 5.80 4.85 3.30 2.77 2.40 1.65
HSC12-44 126 81.6 63.6 53.0 45.6 40.0 35.8 32.4 29.6 23.6 17.0 13.6 9.76 7.74 6.46 4.47 3.75 3.21 2.00
HSC12-70J 155 107 90.3 78.8 69.6 62.5 56.5 51.3 47.2 38.0 28.0 22.6 16.6 13.1 10.9 7.44 6.12 5.18 3.22
HSC12-70 178 130 103 87.4 76.3 67.9 62.2 56.9 52.8 42.7 31.2 24.4 17.2 13.7 11.4 7.65 6.39 5.41 3.38
HSC12-80 189 153 127 107 93.7 83.7 75.7 69.9 64.3 51.3 36.0 28.0 19.7 15.5 13.0 9.00 7.53 6.46 4.13
HSC12-100 265 193 155 130 112 98.4 87.4 78.6 71.7 58.1 42.9 34.2 24.2 19.1 15.9 11.0 9.14 7.82 5.06
HSC12-110 284 211 172 142 123 108 96.6 86.9 79.3 62.9 46.0 37.0 27.0 21.6 18.1 12.5 10.3 8.7 5.43
HSC12-135 350 254 207 173 150 132 118 109 101 82.2 60.0 47.2 33.2 25.8 21.2 14.1 11.6 9.9 6.39
HSC12-200 408 325 271 242 216 196 179 167 156 125 89.1 69.3 49.0 38.0 31.6 21.5 17.9 15.3 10.0
A m p s Amp load for g iven Autonomy to 1.75 vpc @ 20/25 oC
Model  No. 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 60 90 2 hr 3 hr 4 hr 5 hr 8 hr 10 hr 12 hr 20 hr
HSC6-4.5 11.2 7.62 6.24 5.37 4.84 4.40 4.05 3.75 3.47 2.84 2.13 1.72 1.25 0.99 0.81 0.53 0.43 0.37 0.22
HSC6-7.5 29.8 17.5 13.3 11.0 9.54 8.43 7.51 6.80 6.23 4.99 3.67 2.91 2.07 1.63 1.34 0.89 0.73 0.62 0.39
HSC6-10 31.1 21.2 16.6 14.0 12.1 10.8 9.6 8.7 8.00 6.38 4.73 3.85 2.90 2.22 1.94 1.20 1.03 0.83 0.54
HSC6-12 37.2 27.0 22.0 18.1 15.6 13.6 12.2 10.9 9.96 7.80 5.71 4.60 3.40 2.70 2.26 1.51 1.25 1.06 0.65
HSC12-5 22.8 13.0 9.8 8.00 6.83 5.99 5.31 4.75 4.31 3.38 2.37 1.85 1.30 1.01 0.83 0.55 0.45 0.38 0.23
HSC12-7 26.3 15.9 12.0 9.90 8.63 7.70 6.92 6.34 5.87 4.79 3.53 2.76 1.97 1.54 1.27 0.85 0.70 0.59 0.36
HSC12-7.5 29.8 17.5 13.3 11.0 9.54 8.43 7.51 6.80 6.23 4.99 3.67 2.91 2.07 1.63 1.34 0.89 0.73 0.62 0.39
HSC12-10 31.1 21.2 16.6 14.0 12.1 10.8 9.62 8.73 8.00 6.38 4.73 3.85 2.90 2.22 1.94 1.20 1.03 0.83 0.54
HSC12-12 37.2 27.0 22.0 18.1 15.6 13.6 12.2 10.9 10.0 7.80 5.71 4.60 3.40 2.70 2.26 1.51 1.25 1.06 0.65
HSC12-18 52.4 34.2 27.2 23.3 20.6 18.3 16.6 15.1 13.8 11.0 7.94 6.32 4.55 3.59 2.97 1.97 1.62 1.37 0.85
HSC12-26 79.7 53.4 42.4 34.8 30.1 26.6 23.8 21.6 19.9 16.3 12.2 9.79 7.10 5.65 4.72 3.24 2.71 2.32 1.51
HSC12-33 84.0 65.6 50.8 41.4 35.2 30.8 27.4 24.6 22.5 18.0 13.3 10.8 7.81 6.17 5.16 3.51 2.94 2.55 1.75
HSC12-44 134 86.8 67.7 56.4 48.5 42.6 38.1 34.5 31.5 25.1 18.1 14.4 10.4 8.24 6.87 4.76 3.99 3.41 2.12
HSC12-70J 165 113 96.0 83.8 74.1 66.4 60.1 54.6 50.2 40.5 29.8 24.0 17.6 14.0 11.6 7.91 6.51 5.51 3.43
HSC12-70 190 138 110 93.0 81.1 72.2 66.2 60.5 56.1 45.4 33.2 26.0 18.3 14.6 12.1 8.14 6.80 5.75 3.60
HSC12-80 202 159 133 112 97.5 86.9 78.3 71.8 65.7 52.1 36.6 28.5 20.1 15.8 13.2 9.17 7.66 6.56 4.19
HSC12-100 282 204 162 134 115 100 89.1 80.2 73.3 59.0 43.6 34.8 24.7 19.4 16.1 11.1 9.30 8.00 5.20
HSC12-110 303 223 179 146 126 110 98.5 88.7 81.0 64.0 46.8 37.6 27.5 21.9 18.4 12.7 10.5 8.93 5.55
HSC12-135 372 270 220 185 159 140 126 116 107 87.4 63.8 50.2 35.3 27.5 22.6 15.0 12.3 10.5 6.80
HSC12-200 444 342 287 253 227 204 186 173 160 128 90.7 70.5 49.8 38.7 32.1 21.8 18.2 15.6 10.2
A m p s Amp load for g iven Autonomy to 1.70 vpc @ 20/25 oC
Model  No. 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 60 90 2 hr 3 hr 4 hr 5 hr 8 hr 10 hr 12 hr 20 hr
HSC6-4.5 11.4 7.79 6.38 5.49 4.95 4.50 4.14 3.83 3.54 2.91 2.18 1.76 1.28 1.01 0.83 0.54 0.44 0.37 0.23
HSC6-7.5 30.4 17.8 13.6 11.3 9.75 8.62 7.67 6.94 6.36 5.10 3.75 2.97 2.12 1.67 1.37 0.91 0.75 0.63 0.40
HSC6-10 31.8 21.6 16.9 14.3 12.4 11.0 9.8 8.92 8.18 6.52 4.84 3.93 2.99 2.31 2.02 1.25 1.07 0.87 0.56
HSC6-12 38.0 27.6 22.5 18.5 15.9 13.9 12.4 11.1 10.18 7.97 5.84 4.70 3.47 2.76 2.31 1.55 1.28 1.08 0.66
HSC12-5 23.3 13.3 9.97 8.18 6.98 6.12 5.42 4.85 4.41 3.45 2.42 1.89 1.33 1.04 0.85 0.56 0.46 0.39 0.24
HSC12-7 26.9 16.2 12.3 10.1 8.82 7.87 7.07 6.48 6.00 4.90 3.61 2.82 2.01 1.58 1.30 0.87 0.71 0.60 0.37
HSC12-7.5 30.4 17.8 13.6 11.3 9.75 8.62 7.67 6.94 6.36 5.10 3.75 2.97 2.12 1.67 1.37 0.91 0.75 0.63 0.40
HSC12-10 31.8 21.6 16.9 14.3 12.4 11.0 9.83 8.92 8.18 6.52 4.84 3.93 2.96 2.26 1.98 1.22 1.05 0.85 0.55
HSC12-12 38.0 27.6 22.5 18.5 15.9 13.9 12.4 11.1 10.2 7.97 5.84 4.70 3.47 2.76 2.31 1.55 1.28 1.08 0.66
HSC12-18 53.5 34.9 27.7 23.8 21.0 18.7 17.0 15.4 14.1 11.2 8.10 6.45 4.65 3.67 3.03 2.01 1.65 1.39 0.87
HSC12-26 81.4 54.6 43.3 35.6 30.8 27.2 24.3 22.1 20.4 16.6 12.5 10.0 7.25 5.78 4.82 3.31 2.77 2.37 1.54
HSC12-33 85.8 67.1 51.9 42.3 35.9 31.5 28.0 25.2 22.9 18.4 13.5 11.0 7.98 6.31 5.27 3.58 3.01 2.61 1.79
HSC12-44 137 88.7 69.2 57.6 49.5 43.5 38.9 35.3 32.2 25.7 18.5 14.7 10.6 8.42 7.02 4.86 4.08 3.49 2.17
HSC12-70J 168 116 98.2 85.6 75.7 67.9 61.5 55.8 51.3 41.4 30.4 24.5 18.0 14.3 11.9 8.09 6.65 5.63 3.50
HSC12-70 194 141 112 95.0 82.9 73.8 67.6 61.8 57.4 46.4 33.9 26.6 18.7 14.9 12.3 8.32 6.95 5.88 3.68
HSC12-80 217 168 139 116 101 89.1 80.0 73.1 66.7 53.0 37.1 28.9 20.4 16.0 13.4 9.36 7.79 6.68 4.28
HSC12-100 298 212 167 138 117 103 90.7 81.6 74.4 60.0 44.5 35.4 25.0 19.7 16.4 11.3 9.45 8.14 5.29
HSC12-110 320 232 184 150 129 112 100 90.2 82.2 65.1 47.7 38.3 27.9 22.2 18.7 12.9 10.7 9.09 5.67
HSC12-135 380 276 225 189 163 143 129 119 110 89.4 65.2 51.3 36.1 28.1 23.1 15.3 12.6 10.8 6.95
HSC12-200 460 356 299 261 232 208 190 176 163 130 92.1 71.7 50.8 39.5 32.7 22.2 18.5 15.8 10.4

Case and cover ABS (VO on request)
°Charge Voltage Float 2.27 - 2.30 VPC @20 C Cycling - Not for cyclic use
Max. 2.4 VPC Max ripple  0.05C (A)
Electrolyte Sulphuric acid  Low impurity
Venting Valve EPDM Rubber  1.5 to 2 psi (10.5 - 14 KPa) release pressure. Resealing
at 1 psi (7 KPa)
Terminal Various types  Epoxy sealed by extended mechanical paths
Torque setting The recommended torque value for all screw types is 5-7 Nm
Cables Insulated cables / connectors supplied on request.
Haze Battery Company keenly encourages environmental awareness; PLEASE follow guidelines for
the recycling /disposal of lead.
Amps Amp load for given Autonomy to 1.65 vpc @ 20/25 oC
Model No. 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 60 90 2 hr 3 hr 4 hr
HSC6-4.5 11.6 7.89 6.46 5.56 5.01 4.55 4.20 3.88 3.59 2.94 2.21 1.78 1.29 1.02
HSC6-7.5 30.8 18.1 13.7 11.4 9.88 8.73 7.77 7.03 6.44 5.17 3.80 3.01 2.15 1.69
HSC6-10 32.2 21.9 17.1 14.4 12.5 11.1 10.0 9.04 8.28 6.60 4.90 3.98 3.03 2.34
HSC6-12 38.5 27.9 22.8 18.7 16.1 14.1 12.6 11.3 10.3 8.07 5.91 4.76 3.52 2.79
HSC12-5 23.6 13.5 10.1 8.28 7.07 6.20 5.49 4.91 4.46 3.50 2.45 1.91 1.35 1.05
HSC12-7 27.2 16.5 12.4 10.2 8.93 7.97 7.16 6.56 6.07 4.96 3.65 2.86 2.04 1.60
HSC12-7.5 30.8 18.1 13.7 11.4 9.88 8.73 7.77 7.03 6.44 5.17 3.80 3.01 2.15 1.69

HSC12-135 389 282 230 193 166 146 131 122 112 91.4 66.7 52.5 36.9 28.7
HSC12-200 501 383 314 271 240 215 196 181 167 132 93.6 72.9 51.7 40.2
W
a
tt
s
D
a
ta
Watts  per cell
Model  No. 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 60 90 2 hr 3 hr 4 hr
HSC6-4.5 19.5 13.7 10.9 9.24 8.10 7.33 6.70 6.19 5.79 4.81 3.56 2.82 1.99 1.52
HSC6-7.5 35.4 25.1 22.0 18.7 16.0 14.1 12.6 11.4 10.5 8.33 6.00 4.78 3.44 2.72
HSC6-10 46.9 34.2 28.1 23.8 20.7 18.3 16.3 14.9 13.6 10.8 7.80 6.21 4.48 3.53
HSC6-12 56.3 43.1 36.0 30.1 25.8 22.6 20.3 18.4 17.0 13.8 10.4 8.43 5.96 4.62
HSC12-5 36.2 22.2 16.9 13.9 12.0 10.6 9.38 8.38 7.57 5.83 4.03 3.11 2.14 1.65
HSC12-7 36.1 24.1 18.8 15.4 13.1 11.6 10.4 9.52 8.87 7.41 5.77 4.74 3.43 2.71
HSC12-7.5 35.4 25.1 22.0 18.7 16.0 14.1 12.6 11.4 10.5 8.33 6.00 4.78 3.44 2.72
HSC12-10 46.9 34.2 28.1 23.8 20.7 18.3 16.3 14.9 13.6 10.8 7.80 6.21 4.48 3.53
HSC12-12 56.3 43.1 36.0 30.1 25.8 22.6 20.3 18.4 17.0 13.8 10.4 8.43 5.96 4.62

HSC12-110 448 360 305 260 226 201 181 164 150 121 87.2 68.9 49.5 38.5
HSC12-135 576 454 373 314 271 237 213 194 179 145 107 85.1 60.5 47.7
HSC12-200 570 493 439 395 361 333 309 287 269 223 160 125 87.6 66.8
Watts  per cell
Model  No. 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 60 90 2 hr 3 hr 4 hr
HSC6-4.5 20.9 14.7 11.7 9.87 8.65 7.83 7.15 6.61 6.18 5.14 3.80 3.02 2.12 1.63
HSC6-7.5 37.8 26.8 23.5 20.0 17.1 15.0 13.4 12.2 11.2 8.89 6.41 5.11 3.68 2.90
HSC6-10 50.1 36.5 30.0 25.4 22.1 19.5 17.5 15.9 14.5 11.6 8.33 6.64 4.78 3.77
HSC6-12 60.1 46.0 38.5 32.1 27.6 24.1 21.6 19.7 18.2 14.7 11.1 9.01 6.37 4.93
HSC12-5 38.7 23.7 18.0 14.9 12.9 11.3 10.0 8.95 8.08 6.22 4.31 3.32 2.29 1.76
HSC12-7 38.6 25.8 20.0 16.5 14.0 12.4 11.1 10.2 9.48 7.91 6.17 5.06 3.66 2.90
HSC12-7.5 37.8 26.8 23.5 20.0 17.1 15.0 13.4 12.2 11.2 8.89 6.41 5.11 3.68 2.90
HSC12-10 50.1 36.5 30.0 25.4 22.1 19.5 17.5 15.9 14.5 11.6 8.33 6.64 4.78 3.77
HSC12-12 60.1 46.0 38.5 32.1 27.6 24.1 21.6 19.7 18.2 14.7 11.1 9.01 6.37 4.93
HSC12-18 107 68.2 54.1 47.1 42.0 37.6 33.6 30.6 28.0 22.1 15.6 12.2 8.56 6.58
HSC12-26 162 93.9 69.8 56.7 48.5 42.5 38.1 34.7 32.0 26.0 19.3 15.5 11.5 9.19
HSC12-33 182 107 78.5 62.8 53.1 46.6 41.6 37.7 34.9 29.1 22.4 19.2 15.7 11.3
HSC12-44 237 153 120 101 87.5 77.3 69.5 62.9 57.8 46.0 33.2 26.4 19.0 15.1
HSC12-70J 240 173 138 119 105 95.2 86.5 79.3 73.5 60.6 46.3 38.7 30.4 25.6
HSC12-70 305 259 218 186 162 143 128 116 106 84.6 59.3 46.1 32.7 25.9